The bank owns “Fixed debt instrument mutual fund which was established in accordance with
the capital law no. 95 of 1992 and its executive regulations. The bank shares are currently
amounting 2,807,009 certificates equivalent to 37 M EGP and the certificates value per certifi-
cates at the balance sheet date was 13.31 EGP.

45. cash and cash equivalents
For the purposes of the cash flow statement presentation, cash and cash equivalents com-
prise the following balances with a maximum maturity of three months from the date of
acquisition.

31 december
2014

31 december
2013

Cash and  balances with central banks 586,666 677,527

Due from banks 1,657,857 1,740,012

Treasury bills 3,328,330 2,848,660

Due from the Central Banks “obligatory reserve ratio” (726,593) (790,583)

Due to banks (5,723) (156,156)

Treasury bills (maturity more than 3 months) (1,918,405) (2,003,958)

cash and cash equivalents 2,922,132 2,315,502

Arab African International Bank

49

46. comparative figures

some Figures have been modified to conform with current financial statement period
and the following are the items that have been modified its figures

items  Statement  Balance before
adjustment

 increase  decrease  Balance after
adjustment

Available for sale
investments Assets 303,977 20,800 - 324,777

Provision Liabilities 132,223 17,406 - 149,629

Retained earnings Liabilities 775,185 3,394 - 778,579

The Bank amend the comparative figures to reflect the two private international financial
institutions issuing credit cards to amend the contract with joint venture banks in these
services method through a new ownership structure has which launched its own shares
in global stock markets during the years 2006 and 2008, and the distribution of shares in
exchange for this property to shareholders ( joint venture banks) in these institutions and
therefore became the share of the Arab African international Bank is the number of 126.714
shares traded him allowed.

The trading ban was lifted later on stocks, prompting the Bank of the need to prove that the